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East Tennessee State at Florida A&M

Mar 05, 2017 at Tallahassee, Fl (Moore-Kittles Field)

East Tennessee State 12 (7-4)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Chris Cook ss 4 2 2 0 1 0 4 4 1

Blake Rowlett 2b 6 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 0

Hagen Owenby dh 6 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 3

Aaron Maher rf 4 4 3 1 2 0 1 1 0

Christian Bailey 1b 5 1 2 3 1 0 11 1 1

Cullen Smith 3b 5 1 3 1 0 0 1 0 1

Seth Cunningham cf 3 1 0 1 0 1 3 0 0

Jackson Greer c 4 0 1 1 1 2 5 0 1

Hunter Parker lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 2

  Jammer Strickland ph/lf 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

Blake Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  Russell Koesters p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Logan Gentry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

  Peyton Taylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Drew Korzybski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Daniel Shaw p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 42 12 15 12 5 5 28 12 9

Florida A&M 13 (9-3)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

CAPRA,John ss 6 2 3 0 0 0 5 2 1

DAVIS,Brian 1b/c 4 2 3 0 1 0 7 1 2

ELLZEY,Ben 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  RUSS,Kodi ph/3b 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0

McCARTY,Aubrey p/dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0

  JOHNSON,Cameron dh 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

  MITCHELL,Malachi lf 2 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 2

McDANIEL,Willis cf 5 2 3 1 1 0 4 0 1

OLIVER,Dallas lf/rf 5 1 2 1 1 1 2 0 0

RUSS,Ty rf/p 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2

  MARTIN,Dexter ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

  FILLINGIM,Hunter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  NICOLL,Thomas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  GRANT,Jamie ph/p 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

RAUH,Russell c 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0

  MICHAUD,Austin ph/1b 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

  BLANC,JR.,Eric 1b 3 1 2 2 0 0 2 1 0

REESE,Kaycee 2b 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0

  MOYER,Octavien ph/2b 3 2 1 2 0 1 2 2 0

  WILSON,Josh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  LISTER,Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  RODRIGUEZ,Danny p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  CARLSON,Dylan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 45 13 19 10 6 4 30 9 12

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E

East Tennessee State 0 1 2 1 3 2 0 0 3 0 12 15 1

Florida A&M 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 9 1 13 19 4

Note: 1 out, 2 runners LOB when the game ended.

E - BAILEY; RAUH,Russell 2; REESE,Kaycee 2. DP - ETSU 2; FAMU 1. LOB - ETSU 9; FAMU 12. 2B - BAILEY; GREER;

BLANC,JR.,Er; MOYER,Octavi. HR - OWENBY. HBP - COOK; SMITH, C; DAVIS,Brian; MOYER,Octavi. SH - CUNNINGHAM 2. SB

- COOK; MAHER 2; RUSS,Ty.

East Tennessee State ip h r er bb so ab bf

Blake Smith 6.0 9 0 0 1 3 24 25

Russell Koesters 0.1 2 3 2 2 0 3 5

Logan Gentry 1.2 0 0 0 0 1 5 5

Peyton Taylor 1.0 7 9 7 1 0 11 14

Drew Korzybski 0.1 0 1 1 2 0 1 3

Daniel Shaw 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1

Florida A&M ip h r er bb so ab bf

McCARTY,Aubrey 3.1 7 4 3 0 1 15 17

WILSON,Josh 2.1 3 4 3 1 1 10 13

LISTER,Jake 0.0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1

RODRIGUEZ,Danny 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 2 2

CARLSON,Dylan 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3

RUSS,Ty 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3

FILLINGIM,Hunter 0.1 4 3 3 2 0 5 7

NICOLL,Thomas 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 2 2

GRANT,Jamie 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3

Win - GRANT,Jamie (4-0).  Loss - KORZYBSKI (1-2).  Save - None.

WP - McCARTY,Aubr 3; LISTER,Jake. HBP - by McCARTY,Aubr (SMITH, C); by WILSON,Josh (COOK); by TAYLOR, P

(MOYER,Octavi); by TAYLOR, P (DAVIS,Brian). PB - GREER.

Umpires -

Start: 1:00   Time: 3:55   Attendance: 250

Weather: 72, Clear

LISTER,Jake faced 1 batter in the 6th.


